

On behalf of the West Virginia Nurses Association (WVNA) Membership Committee, we welcome you to the profession of nursing and congratulate you on recently passing your LPN licensure exam! You have worked tirelessly for this moment and should be deeply proud of what you have accomplished.

Established in 1933, the WVNA is the only full-service professional association representing the state's *entire* nursing population... over 40,000 nurses. We exist to empower *all* nurses in West Virginia to leverage the transformation of healthcare by advocacy, quality, and collaboration.

Today, we ask that you consider <u>becoming a member the WVNA!</u> We value your expertise and want you to join the voices of hundreds of nurses who are leading quality healthcare in West Virginia. With your WVNA membership, you will gain access to the following resources:

- Free and discounted continuing education;
- Networking opportunities with nationally recognized nurse leaders and advocates;
- Free subscription to the West Virginia Nurse and WVNA E-News;
- Discounted access to WVNA events;
- Opportunities for professional mentorship;
- Opportunities to become a WVNA Legislative Leader;
- Opportunities to become involved in your state association serving on committees, sharing your voice on policy and advocating for nurses and patients with elected representatives;

You can click <u>HERE</u> or the link below to join – the rate is \$60 a year or \$5 monthly (with auto renewal).

Throughout your career, you will act as a pillar of support and compassion in the communities that you serve, advocating for your patients' well-being. The WVNA can provide you with support and vital resources as you embark on this next adventure!

Again, we congratulate you on this momentous achievement! Our hope is that you will embrace the challenges and rewards of this noble profession, knowing that your commitment to excellence will positively impact countless lives.

Warmest regards,

Luke Velickoff, BSN, RN, CCRN WVNA Executive Board Chair; WVNA Committee on Membership

Donte Newsom, DNP, FNP-BC WVNA President

WVNALPN.nursingnetwork.com/membership/new Linktr.ee/WVNursesAssoc